

Date: August 23, 2021

To, BSE Limited, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 in respect of market sale of 3,75,000 Equity shares of the Target Company i.e. Reliance Chemotex Industries Limited.

This is for your information and necessary record.

Thanks & Regards

For Modern Fibotex India Limited

Satya Narayan Sureka

Director

Encl: Report under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

CC: Mr. Chirag Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
Reliance Chemotex Industries limited
Udaipur

Regd. Off.: World Trade Centre, 14/1B, Ezra Street, Kolkata - 700 001, India
Phone: +91-33-2235 8211, Fax: +91-33-2221 5653, Email:mfil@vsnl.com
27, Jolly Maker Chambers No. 2, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India
Phone: +91-22-22028581 Fax: +91-22-22045786 E-mail: mumbai@reliancechemotex.com

Bounsi Road, Mojahidpur, Bhagalpur - 812 002, India

Phone: +91-641-2421529, 2421546

Website: www.mfil.in

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RELIANCE CHEMOTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	MODERN FIBO-TEX INDIA LTD		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	i		
acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	PROMOTER GROUP		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE LIMITED		
the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
follows		share/voting	Diluted share/
		capital wherever	voting capital of
*		applicable(*)	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under			, , ,
consideration, holding of :		· ·	>
a) Shares carrying voting rights	34,94,719	46.33%	46.33%
b) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	y	, n	
		,	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than		-	ii ii
by shares			
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/			
any other instrument that entitles			
the acquirer to receive shares			*
carrying voting rights in the T-C			
(specify holding in each category)			*13.0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	34,94,719	46.33%	46.33%
Details of acquisition/sale		5 Ap.	*
a) Shares carrying voting rights		N <sub>c</sub>	
acquired/sold	3,75,000	4.97%	4.97%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	vi vi		
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	*		
other instrument that entitles the			5
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		^	4 4 4 4
acquired/sold			er e
d) Shares encumbered /			р и
invoked/released by the acquirer		AC)	10
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,75,000	4.97%	4.97%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	31,19,719	41.35%	41.35%
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	31,19,719	41.35%	41.35%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	OPEN MARKET – SA	ALE	
transfer etc).  Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	AUGUST 20, 2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale Equity share capital / total voting capital of	7,54,35,630 7,54,35,630		
the TC after the said acquisition / sale  Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	7,54,35,630	<u> </u>	

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Modern Fibotex India Ltd
For MODERN FIBOTEX INDIA LIMITED

Satya Narayan Sureka Director
Director

Place: August 23, 2021

Date: Kolkata